

Wolf Theiss advises Schibsted group on Polish aspects of separation of its business into two companies – Schibsted Media and Schibsted Marketplaces

Warsaw, 2 July 2024 – Wolf Theiss acted as local counsel to Schibsted group, a media and marketplace capital group with a leading position in the Nordics, on the Polish aspects involved in the separation of its business into two companies – Schibsted Media and Schibsted Marketplaces.

Following the division, as of June 7th, Schibsted Media, now fully owned by Tinius Trust through Blommenholm Industrier, acquired Schibsted Group's news media operations and will continue to deliver trustworthy journalism through brands such as VG, Aftonbladet, Aftenposten and Svenska Dagbladet.

Schibsted Marketplaces remains a publicly listed company connecting millions of users every month through leading platforms, including Finn, Blocket, Tori and Oikotie.

Wolf Theiss acted as local counsel with regard to the Polish aspects of the transaction. Wiersholm AS acted as lead advisor to Schibsted.

The Wolf Theiss M&A team was led by Partner Izabela Zielińska-Barłożek and further included Senior Associate Katarzyna Jaroszyńska-Lewandowska, Senior Associate, Paweł Szumowski, and Associate Jan Kaźmierczak.

## **About Wolf Theiss**

Founded in 1957, Wolf Theiss is one of the leading law firms in Central, Eastern and South-Eastern Europe (CEE/SEE). We have built our reputation on unrivalled local knowledge which is supported by strong international capabilities. With 390 lawyers in 13 countries, over 80% of the firm's work involves cross-border representation of international clients.

Albania, Austria, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Bulgaria, Croatia, Czech Republic, Hungary, Poland, Romania, Serbia, Slovakia, Slovenia and Ukraine, Wolf Theiss represents local and international industrial, trade and service companies, as well as banks and insurance companies. Combining law and

## Wolf Theiss

Rechtsanwälte GmbH & Co KG Schubertring 6 1010 Vienna Austria

**T** +43 1 515 10

**F** +43 1 515 10 25

E wien@wolftheiss.com

UID: ATU 68242500 ADVM: P130664; FN 403377 b FG: HG Vienna; Seat: Vienna

## WT

business, Wolf Theiss develops comprehensive and constructive solutions on the basis of legal, fiscal and business know-how.

For further information please contact:

## Wolf Theiss PR Team

Wolf Theiss Rechtsanwälte Attorneys-at-Law Schubertring 6 A-1010 Wien Austria

**T** +43 1 51510 00

E pr@wolftheiss.com

W wolftheiss.com

